buybacks, making them more susceptible to market stress. This limits their ability to absorb

economic shocks and uncertainties stemming from policy shifts or geopolitical events.

Moreover, small caps’ relatively low liquidity makes them vulnerable to market sentiment

swings during periods of heightened volatility. For instance, the Eurozone debt crisis and the

Russia-Ukraine conflict caused significant stress in small-cap equities when amplified volatility

dampened investor sentiment.

The views expressed above were held at the time of preparation and are subject to change without notice. For informational purposes only and should not be
construed as a recommendation to invest in the specific country, product, strategy, sector or security. Any forecast, projection or target where provided is
indicative only and not guaranteed in any way. HSBC Asset Management accepts no liability for any failure to meet such forecast, projection or target.

Figure 6: Interest rate sensitivity for small and large caps

Source: HSBC AM, Bloomberg. Data as of November 2024.

Figure 7: Type of debt for small cap segment

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

480

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

2005 2008 2010 2013 2016 2019 2021 2024

(%)

P
e
rf

o
rm

a
n

c
e
 (

R
e
b

a
se

d
 t

o
 1

0
0
)

Small-large

US real rates (rhs)

52%

46%

2%

Fixed

Variable

Zero Coupon

Figure 8: Sensitivity to market uncertainty for small and large caps

Source: HSBC AM, Bloomberg. Data as of November 2024.

-2.5

-1.5

-0.5

0.5

1.5

2.5-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

2007 2009 2012 2015 2017 2020 2023

Small - Large (yoy) EUR Eco Uncertainty (rhs)

PUBLIC
9

• In regions like Europe, the relative returns of small caps versus large caps are closely linked to

currency dynamics. Small caps typically generate more domestic revenues, making them

vulnerable to input cost pressures from currency depression. Conversely, large caps with

international exposure can mitigate these effects through foreign revenue streams or

repatriation gains. Hence, small caps disproportionately experience erosion of profit margins

during periods of weak currency performance.

Challenges and strategic considerations

As large-cap firms have increasingly dominated the market, small caps have also struggled to

attract investor attention. The number of initial public offerings peaked in the 1990s, while the

value of IPOs is now materially higher. This trend points to fewer smaller companies entering

public markets, limiting the opportunities available to small-cap investors. Contributing to this has

been the absorption of smaller companies by private equity firms.

The views expressed above were held at the time of preparation and are subject to change without notice. For informational purposes only and should not be
construed as a recommendation to invest in the specific country, product, strategy, sector or security. Any forecast, projection or target where provided is
indicative only and not guaranteed in any way. HSBC Asset Management accepts no liability for any failure to meet such forecast, projection or target.

Source: HSBC AM, Bloomberg. Data as of November 2024.

Figure 9: Sensitivity to currency fluctuations for small and large caps

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

2006 2008 2011 2014 2017 2019 2022 2025

Small - Large (yoy) EURUSD (yoy)

Figure 10: Private equity AUM and inflows

Source: HSBC AM, Bloomberg. Data as of November 2024.

Figure 11: Share of companies posting negative EPS

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

Assets Under Management ($bn)
Inflows ($bn) (rhs)

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

1990 1993 1996 1999 2002 2005 2008 2011 2014 2017 2020 2023

S&P 500

Russell 2000

PUBLIC
10

Implications are evident in the US. The earnings and cash flows of US small caps has deteriorated

over the last few decades, while the opposite has occurred for the S&P 500. Of course, profitable

small firms are better candidates for removal from the market by private equity firms. We now see

a concentration of wealth within a small number of larger companies – the largest 320 stocks in

the Russell 2000 account for 50% of the index's market capitalisation.

Again, this situation is not replicated across markets. Less concentration in Europe means small-